2019

COUNCILLOR

SHARON CAREY

JOHN CUMMINS

JOE CONWAY

DAVY DANIELS

DAMIEN GEOGHEGAN

JOE KELLY

EDDIE MULLIGAN

JASON MURPHY

RAY MURPHY

CHA O'NEILL

JOHN O'LEARY

JOHN PRATT

EAMON QUINLAN

SEAN REINHARDT

JAMES TOBIN

PAT NUGENT

Training Budget

PROVIDER

AILG
AILG

AILG
AILG
AILG

LAMA

AILG
LAMA

AILG

AILG

AILG

AILG
AILG
LAMA

AILG
AILG

AILG
AILG
LAMA

AILG
AILG
LAMA

LAMA

JANUARY - MARCH

TRAINING SEMINAR NAME

Module 1 - Drat Regional Spatial. Economic strat Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel

LOCATION

Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of ish  Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Module 1 - praft Regional Spatial& Economic strat Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel

Module 1 - praft Regional Spatial& Economic strat Mullingar, Co.Westmeath - M.Park Hotel

Annual Training Seminar-120 vears of rsh Lc Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel

Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish Lc Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel

Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial. Economic strat Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel

Annual Training Seminar-120 vears of rsh Lc Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial. Economic strat Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel

Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial. Economic strat Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel

Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of ish L Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel

Module 1 - Drat Regional Spatial. Economic strat Mullingar, Co.Westmeath - M.Park Hotel

Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish Lc Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Module 1 - praft Regional Spatial& Economic strat Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel

Annual Training Seminar-120 vears of rsh Lc Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel

Module 1 - praft Regional Spatial& Economic strat Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel

Annual Training Seminar-120 vears of rsh Lc Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel

Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel

Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish Lc Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel

Annual Training Seminar-120 vears of rsh Lc Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel

Module 1 - draft Regional Spatial. Economic strat Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel
Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotions Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel

Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish Lc Longford - Longford Arms Hotel

2018 - Module 1 -Media Training

Carlow - Seven Oaks Hotel

2018 - Module 4 -ePlanning &National Build Cork - Silver Springs Hotel

2018 - Autumn Training Seminar- Touris Castleisland, Co Kerry - River Island Hotel

2018 - Module 6 - GDPR
2018 - Autumn Training Seminar

Kilkenny - Hotel Kilkenny
Monaghan - Hillgrove Hotel

2018 - Module 5 - LA Finance & Budgeting+ me Limerick - Radisson Blu Hotel

2017 - Annual Seminar

2017 - Module 3 - Rating Powers Reform & | Dundalk, Co.Louth- Crowne Plaza Hotel

Ennis, Co.Clare - West County Hotel

2017 - Module 4 - Minding our Mental + Cork - Silver Springs Hotel
2016 - Spring Seminar- Planning & Flood Pl: Sligo - Park Hotel

2016 - Annual Seminar

Buncrana, Co.Donegal -inishowen Gateway Hotel

2016 - Module 2 - Local Authority Cultui Killarney - Plaza Hotel
2016 - Autumn Seminar - Brexit & Irelan Bantry, Co.Cork- Westlodge Hotel
2016 - Module 3 - Local Authority Plann Ennistimon, Co.Clare- Falls Hotel

2016 - Autumn Training Seminar

Gorey, Co.Wexford- Amber Springs Hotel

2016 - Module 6 - Regional Assemblies&H Wexford - Clayton Whites Hotel
2015 - Autumn Seminar - The Lobbying . Kilkenny - Hotel Kilkenny

2015 - Autumn Training Seminar

Clonakilty,Co.Cork-Inchydoney Hotel

TRAINING
DATE

24 January 2019
21-22 February 2019

24 January 2019

19 January 2019
21-22 February 2019
7-8 March 2019

21-22 February 2019
7-8 March 2019

24 January 2019

21-22 February 2019

24 January 2019

24 January 2019
21-22 February 2019
7-8 March 2019

19 January 2019
21-22 February 2019

24 January 2019
21-22 February 2019
7-8 March 2019

24 January 2019
21-22 February 2019
7-8 March 2019

7-8 March 2019

21-22 February 2019
7-8 March 2019

21-22 February 2019
7-8 March 2019

24 January 2019
7-8 March 2019
21-22 February 2019

17 February 2018
15 September 2018
28-29 September 2018
15 November 2018
25-26 October 2018
18 October 2018
6-7 April 2017

10 June 2017

23 September 2017
1-2 April 2016

5-6 May 2016

20 May 2016

30 Sept-1 Oct 2016
14 June 2016

13-14 October 2016
15 November 2016
9-10 October 2015
1-2 October 2015

COUNCIL MEETING
APPROVAL DATE

10/01/19
14/02/19

10/01/19

10/01/19
14/02/19
14/02/19

14/02/19
14/02/19

10/01/19

14/02/19

10/01/19

10/01/19
14/02/19
14/02/19

10/01/19
14/02/19

10/01/19
14/02/19
14/02/19

10/01/19
14/02/19
14/02/19

14/02/19

14/02/19
14/02/19

14/02/19
14/02/19

10/01/19
14/02/19
14/02/19

08/02/18
13/09/18
13/09/18
13/09/18
11/10/18
11/10/18
09/02/17
09/02/17
09/02/17
11/02/16
14/04/16
12/05/16
08/09/16
09/06/16
13/10/16
13/10/16
08/10/15
10/09/15

EXPENSE ID NUMBER
& APPROVAL DATE

19073 11/02/19
19305 19/03/19

19002 01/02/19

19038 06/02/19
19203 04/03/19
19304 19/03/19

19328 25/03/19
19329 25/03/19

19116 19/02/19

19309 20/03/19

19041 06/02/19

18983 01/02/19
19210 04/03/19
19275 14/03/19

18944 23/01/19
19253 11/03/19

18966 30/01/19
19311 20/03/19
19301 19/03/19

19066 11/02/19
19239 06/03/19
19317 21/03/19

19325 25/03/19

19143 26/02/19
19303 25/03/19

19143 26/02/19
19280 15/03/19

19107 19/02/19
19315 21/03/19
19307 19/03/19

18869 09/01/2019
18872 11/01/2019
18883 11/01/2019
18884 11/01/2019
18885 16/01/2019
18888 16/01/2019
18895 18/01/2019
18906 18/01/2019
18921 18/01/2019
18945 23/01/2019
18956 25/01/2019
18974 31/01/2019
18982 01/02/2019
19028 04/02/2019
19058 07/02/2019
19062 08/02/2019
19104 18/02/2019
19106 18/02/2019

TRAVEL AMOUNT

85.10
222.16

77.93

184.53
223.95
378.91

212.30
241.87

74.35

212.30

76.14

77.93
214.10
335.62

170.20
207.83

76.14
302.96
241.87

65.39
218.58
248.14

260.68

190.53
239.26

190.53
236.46

89.58
451.28
227.53

111.98

65.39
120.04

85.10
568.00
203.16
134.37
261.57

65.39
350.88
549.35
164.21
197.29
211.47
159.49
129.95
112.82
157.13

SUBS AMOUNT TOTAL EXPENSES

19.60
246.38

19.60

147.00
246.38
246.38

246.38
132.99

19.60

260.39

19.60

19.60
246.38
260.39

147.00
113.39

132.99
246.38
246.38

132.99
260.39
246.38

260.39

147.00
113.39

260.39
246.38

147.00
246.38
260.39

19.60
19.60
19.60
19.60
132.99
19.60
133.73
133.73
19.60
110.99
110.99
110.99
110.99
19.60
125.00
19.60
0.00
125.00

€104.70
€468.54

€97.53

€331.53
€470.33
€625.29

€458.68
€374.86

€93.95

€472.69

€95.74

€97.53
€460.48
€596.01

€317.20
€321.22

€209.13
€549.34
€488.25

€198.38
€478.97
€494.52

€521.07

€337.53
€352.65

€450.92
€482.84

€236.58
€697.66
€487.92

€131.58
€84.99
€139.64
€104.70
€700.99
€222.76
€268.10
€395.30
€84.99
€461.87
€660.34
€275.20
€308.28
€231.07
€284.49
€149.55
€112.82
€282.13

+ TRAINING FEE

180

140
180

140

180

180
140

TOTAL €
INCL FEE

€159.70
€608.54

€152.53

€386.53
€610.33
€805.29

€598.68
€554.86

€148.95

€612.69

€150.74

€152.53
€600.48
€776.01

€372.20
€461.22

€264.13
€689.34
€668.25

€253.38
€618.97
€674.52

€701.07

€477.53
€532.65

€590.92
€662.84

€291.58
€877.66
€627.92

€131.58
€84.99
€319.64
€159.70
€835.99
€277.76
€268.10
€445.30
€134.99
€461.87
€660.34
€275.20
€308.28
€231.07
€284.49
€149.55
€112.82
€282.13

€20,505.84

JAN-MARCH 2019
TRAINING TOTAL

Clir Sharon Carey €768.24

Clir John Cummins €152.53

Clir Joe Conway €1,802.15

Clir Davy Daniels €1,153.54

Clir Damien Geoghegan €148.95

Clir Joe Kelly €612.69

ClIr Eddie Mulligan €150.74

Clir Jason Murphy €1,529.02

Clir Ray Murphy €833.42

Clir Cha O'Neill €1,621.72

Clir John O'Leary €1,546.87

Clir John Pratt €701.07

Clir Eamon Quinlan €1,010.18

ClIr Sean Reinhardt €1,253.76

Clir James Tobin €1,797.16

2015 + 2016 + 2017 + 2018
Clir Pat Nugent €5,423.80

Approved to be paid



2019

COUNCILLOR

JOE CONWAY

DECLAN CLUNE

DAMIEN GEOGHEGAN

EDDIE MULLIGAN

JASON MURPHY

CHA O NEILL

JOHN PRATT

EAMON QUINLAN

SEAN REINHARDT

JAMES TOBIN

PAT NUGENT

Conferences €700 p JANUARY - MARCH

PROVIDER CONFERENCE NAME LOCATION
Celtic Conferences Retirement Entitlements&Taxation Benefits for Clonakilty, Co.Cork- The Clonakilty Hotel
Celtic Conferences The Finance Act 2018 Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel

Celtic Conferences The Finance Act 2018 Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel
Celtic Conferences The Finance Act 2018 Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel
Celtic Conferences The Finance Act 2018 Carlingford, Co. Louth - Four Seasons Hotel
Celtic Conferences The Finance Act 2018 Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel
Celtic Conferences The Finance Act 2018 Carlingford, Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel
Celtic Conferences The Finance Act 2018 Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel
Celtic Conferences The Finance Act 2018 Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel
Celtic Conferences A Guide to EU Educational Programmes Carlingford, Co. Louth- Four Seasons Hotel

2018 - Celtic Conferences  The Finance Act 2017 Carlingford, Co. Louth - Four Seasons Hotel
2017- IPT Conference HAP Scheme Letterkenny, Co.Donegal- Radisson Blu Hotel
2016 - Celtic Conference  Entitlement to Health Services Carlingford, Co. Louth - Four Seasons Hotel

CONFERENCE
DATE

25-27 January 2019

11-13 January 2019

11-13 January 2019

11-13 January 2019

11-13 January 2019

11-13 January 2019

11-13 January 2019

11-13 January 2019

11-13 January 2019

8-10 February 2019

5-7 January 2018

27-29 January 2017
2-4 September 2016

COUNCIL MEETING  EXPENSE ID NUMBER
& APPROVAL DATE

APPROVAL DATE

13/12/18

13/12/18

13/12/18

13/12/18

13/12/18

13/12/18

13/12/18

13/12/18

13/12/18

14/02/19

14/12/17

12/01/17
08/09/16

19019

18897

19126

19022

18898

18967

19122

18937

18943

19120

18877

18925
19078

04/02/19

18/01/19

21/02/19

04/02/19

18/01/19

30/01/19

19/02/19

23/01/19

23/01/19

19/02/19

11/01/19

21/01/19
11/02/19

TRAVEL AMOUNT

156.76

246.34

283.07

246.34

246.34

246.34

272.32

220.82

219.23

314.43

286.66

409.95
368.60

SUBS AMOUNT  TOTAL EXPENSES

161.01

147.00

308.01

294.00

294.00

294.00

327.61

294.00

294.00

180.61

167.34

144.60
264.01

€317.77

€393.34

591.08

€540.34

€540.34

€540.34

€599.93

€514.82

€513.23

€495.04

€454.00

€554.55
€632.61

+ CONFERENCE FEE

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

TOTAL €
INCL FEE

€417.77

€493.34

€691.08

€640.34

€640.34

€640.34

€699.93

€614.82

€613.23

€595.04

€454.00

€554.55

€732.61

€7,787.39

JAN-MARCH 2019
CONFERENCE TOTAL

Clir Joe Conway €417.77

Clir Declan Clune €493.34

Clir Damien Geoghegan €691.08

Clir Eddie Mulligan €640.34

Clir Jason Murphy €640.34

Clir Cha O'Neill €640.34

Clir John Pratt €699.93

Clir Eamon Quinlan €614.82

Clir Sean Reinhardt €613.23

Clir James Tobin €595.04

2016 + 2017 + 2018
Clir Pat Nugent €1,741.16



	Jan-Mar 19

