2019	Training Budget	JANUARY - MARCH										
				TRAINING	COUNCIL MEETING	EXPENSE ID NUMBER					TOTAL €	JAN-MARCH 2019
COUNCILLOR	PROVIDER	TRAINING SEMINAR NAME	LOCATION	DATE	APPROVAL DATE	& APPROVAL DATE	TRAVEL AMOUNT	SUBS AMOUNT	TOTAL EXPENSES	+ TRAINING FEE	INCL FEE	TRAINING TOTAL
	_											
SHARON CAREY	AILG		t Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel	24 January 2019	10/01/19	19073 11/02/19	85.10	19.60	€104.70	55	€159.70	
	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L	Longford - Longford Arms Hotel	21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19305 19/03/19	222.16	246.38	€468.54	140	€608.54	Cllr Sharon Carey €768.24
				24.1	40/04/40	40000 04/00/40	77.00	40.50	607.50		6452.52	Clin takes Commission CATA TA
IOHN CUMMINS	AILG	Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial & Economic Stra	t Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel	24 January 2019	10/01/19	19002 01/02/19	77.93	19.60	€97.53	55	€152.53	Cllr John Cummins €152.53
IOE CONWAY	AILG	Module 1 - Death Designal Spatial & Economic Street	t Mullingar, Co.Westmeath - M.Park Hotel	19 January 2019	10/01/19	19038 06/02/19	184.53	147.00	€331.53	55	€386.53	
JOE CONWAT	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L		21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19203 04/03/19	223.95	246.38	€470.33	140	€610.33	
	LAMA		s Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel		14/02/19	19304 19/03/19	378.91	246.38	€625.29	180	€805.29	Cllr Joe Conway €1,802.15
DAVY DANIELS	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L		21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19328 25/03/19	212.30	246.38	€458.68	140	€598.68	
	LAMA	Spring Training Seminar- Cllrs promotion	s Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel	7-8 March 2019	14/02/19	19329 25/03/19	241.87	132.99	€374.86	180	€554.86	Cllr Davy Daniels €1,153.54
DAMIEN GEOGHEGAN	AILG	Module 1 = Draft Regional Spatial & Economic Stra	t Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel	24 January 2019	10/01/19	19116 19/02/19	74.35	19.60	€93.95	55	€148.95	Cllr Damien Geoghegan €148.95
DANNER GEOGREGAR	71120	Woodie 1 State negotial spacing economic state	manes, competary no seasonery note.	24 Junuary 2013	10/01/13	13110 13/02/13	74.33	15.00	233.33	33	02-10155	em samen deognegan er tolss
IOE KELLY	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L	Longford - Longford Arms Hotel	21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19309 20/03/19	212.30	260.39	€472.69	140	€612.69	Cllr Joe Kelly €612.69
EDDIE MULLIGAN	AILG	Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial& Economic Stra	t Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel	24 January 2019	10/01/19	19041 06/02/19	76.14	19.60	€95.74	55	€150.74	Cllr Eddie Mulligan €150.74
JASON MURPHY	AILG	Module 1 - Death Basis and Specials Services	t Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel	24 January 2019	10/01/19	18983 01/02/19	77.93	19.60	€97.53	55	€152.53	
JASUN WUKPHT	AILG	Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial& Economic Stra Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L		24 January 2019 21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19210 04/03/19	77.93 214.10	246.38	€97.53 €460.48	140	€152.53 €600.48	
	LAMA	Spring Training Seminar- Cllrs promotion	s Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel		14/02/19	19275 14/03/19	335.62	260.39	€596.01	180	€776.01	Cllr Jason Murphy €1,529.02
	FOIVIO			. 5	2-7/02/13	152.5 14/05/15	333.02	200.33	C30.01	230	2.70.01	743011 1114 E1,323.02
RAY MURPHY	AILG	Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial& Franchic Stra	t Mullingar, Co.Westmeath - M.Park Hotel	19 January 2019	10/01/19	18944 23/01/19	170.20	147.00	€317.20	55	€372.20	
	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L		21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19253 11/03/19	207.83	113.39	€321.22	140	€461.22	Clir Ray Murphy €833.42
CHA O'NEILL	AILG		t Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel	24 January 2019	10/01/19	18966 30/01/19	76.14	132.99	€209.13	55	€264.13	
	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L		21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19311 20/03/19	302.96	246.38	€549.34	140	€689.34	
	LAMA	Spring Training Seminar- Clirs promotion	s Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel	7-8 March 2019	14/02/19	19301 19/03/19	241.87	246.38	€488.25	180	€668.25	Cllr Cha O'Neill €1,621.72
OHN O'LEARY	AILG	Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial & Economic Stra	t Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel	24 January 2019	10/01/19	19066 11/02/19	65.39	132.99	€198.38	55	€253.38	
	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L		21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19239 06/03/19	218.58	260.39	€478.97	140	€618.97	
	LAMA	Spring Training Seminar- Cllrs promotion	s Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel	7-8 March 2019	14/02/19	19317 21/03/19	248.14	246.38	€494.52	180	€674.52	Cllr John O'Leary €1,546.87
OHN PRATT	LAMA	Spring Training Seminar- Cllrs promotion	s Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel	7-8 March 2019	14/02/19	19325 25/03/19	260.68	260.39	€521.07	180	€701.07	Cllr John Pratt €701.07
EAMON QUINLAN	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L	Longford - Longford Arms Hotel	21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19143 26/02/19	190.53	147.00	€337.53	140	€477.53	
	LAMA		s Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel		14/02/19	19303 25/03/19	239.26	113.39	€352.65	180	€532.65	Cllr Eamon Quinlan €1,010.18
SEAN REINHARDT	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L		21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19143 26/02/19	190.53	260.39	€450.92	140	€590.92	
	LAMA	Spring Training Seminar- Cllrs promotion	s Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel	7-8 March 2019	14/02/19	19280 15/03/19	236.46	246.38	€482.84	180	€662.84	Cllr Sean Reinhardt €1,253.76
AMES TOBIN	AILG	Module 1 - Draft Regional Spatial& Franchic Stra	t Thurles, Co.Tipperary-Horse&Jockey Hotel	24 January 2019	10/01/19	19107 19/02/19	89.58	147.00	€236.58	55	€291.58	
ANIES TOBIN	LAMA		s Carrick on Shannon, Co.Leitrim-The Bush Hotel		14/02/19	19315 21/03/19	451.28	246.38	€697.66	180	€877.66	
	AILG	Annual Training Seminar-120 Years of Irish L		21-22 February 2019	14/02/19	19307 19/03/19	227.53	260.39	€487.92	140	€627.92	Cllr James Tobin €1,797.16
AT NUGENT	AILG	2018 - Module 1 -Media Training	Carlow - Seven Oaks Hotel	17 February 2018	08/02/18	18869 09/01/2019	111.98	19.60	€131.58	-	€131.58	
	AILG I AMA	2018 - Module 4 -ePlanning &National Build	d Cork - Silver Springs Hotel s Castleisland, Co Kerry - River Island Hotel	15 September 2018 28-29 September 2018	13/09/18 13/09/18	18872 11/01/2019 18883 11/01/2019	65.39 120.04	19.60 19.60	€84.99 €139.64	180	€84.99 €319.64	
	AILG	2018 - Autumn Training Seminar- Touri	Kilkenny - Hotel Kilkenny	15 November 2018	13/09/18	18884 11/01/2019	85.10	19.60	€139.64 €104.70	55	€319.64 €159.70	
	AILG	2018 - Autumn Training Seminar	Monaghan - Hillgrove Hotel	25-26 October 2018	11/10/18	18885 16/01/2019	568.00	132.99	€700.99	135	€835.99	
	AILG	2018 - Module 5 - LA.Finance & Budgeting+ me		18 October 2018	11/10/18	18888 16/01/2019	203.16	19.60	€222.76	55	€277.76	
	AILG	2017 - Annual Seminar	Ennis, Co.Clare - West County Hotel	6-7 April 2017	09/02/17	18895 18/01/2019	134.37	133.73	€268.10	-	€268.10	
	AILG		F Dundalk, Co.Louth- Crowne Plaza Hotel	10 June 2017	09/02/17	18906 18/01/2019	261.57	133.73	€395.30	50	€445.30	
	AILG	2017 - Module 4 - Minding our Mental		23 September 2017	09/02/17	18921 18/01/2019	65.39	19.60	€84.99	50	€134.99 €461.87	
	LAMA AILG	2016 - Spring Seminar- Planning & Flood P 2016 - Annual Seminar	la Sligo - Park Hotel Buncrana, Co.Donegal -Inishowen Gateway Hotel	1-2 April 2016 5-6 May 2016	11/02/16 14/04/16	18945 23/01/2019 18956 25/01/2019	350.88 549.35	110.99 110.99	€461.87 €660.34	-	€461.87 €660.34	
	AILG	2016 - Module 2 - Local Authority Cultu		20 May 2016	12/05/16	18974 31/01/2019	164.21	110.99	€275.20	-	€275.20	
	LAMA	2016 - Autumn Seminar - Brexit & Irelai		30 Sept-1 Oct 2016	08/09/16	18982 01/02/2019	197.29	110.99	€308.28	-	€308.28	
	AILG	2016 - Module 3 - Local Authority Plann		14 June 2016	09/06/16	19028 04/02/2019	211.47	19.60	€231.07	-	€231.07	
	AILG	2016 - Autumn Training Seminar	Gorey, Co.Wexford- Amber Springs Hotel	13-14 October 2016	13/10/16	19058 07/02/2019	159.49	125.00	€284.49	-	€284.49	
	AILG	2016 - Module 6 - Regional Assemblies&H		15 November 2016	13/10/16	19062 08/02/2019	129.95	19.60	€149.55	-	€149.55	
	LAMA AILG	2015 - Autumn Seminar - The Lobbying 2015 - Autumn Training Seminar	Kilkenny - Hotel Kilkenny Clonakilty,Co.Cork-Inchydoney Hotel	9-10 October 2015 1-2 October 2015	08/10/15 10/09/15	19104 18/02/2019 19106 18/02/2019	112.82 157.13	0.00 125.00	€112.82 €282.13	÷	€112.82 €282.13	2015 + 2016 + 2017 + 2018
	AILG	2013 - Autumn Framing Seminar	Cionakitty,co.cork-inchydoney notei	1-2 October 2015	10/03/12	13100 18/02/2019	15/.15	125.00	£282.13	-	£202.13	2015 + 2016 + 2017 + 2018 Cllr Pat Nugent €5,423.80
											£30 F0F 84	utuge (5)725.00

€20,505.84

2019	Conferences €700	JANUARY - MARCH										
COUNCILLOR	PROVIDER	CONFERENCE NAME	LOCATION	CONFERENCE DATE	COUNCIL MEETING APPROVAL DATE	EXPENSE ID NUMBER & APPROVAL DATE	TRAVEL AMOUNT	SUBS AMOUNT	TOTAL EXPENSES	+ CONFERENCE FEE	TOTAL € INCL FEE	JAN-MARCH 2019 CONFERENCE TOTAL
JOE CONWAY	Celtic Conferences	Retirement Entitlements&Taxation Benefits fo	r Clonakilty, Co.Cork- The Clonakilty Hotel	25-27 January 2019	13/12/18	19019 04/02/19	156.76	161.01	€317.77	100	€417.77	Cllr Joe Conway €417.77
DECLAN CLUNE	Celtic Conferences	The Finance Act 2018	Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel	11-13 January 2019	13/12/18	18897 18/01/19	246.34	147.00	€393.34	100	€493.34	Clir Decian Clune €493.34
DAMIEN GEOGHEGAN	Celtic Conferences	The Finance Act 2018	Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel	11-13 January 2019	13/12/18	19126 21/02/19	283.07	308.01	591.08	100	€691.08	Cllr Damien Geoghegan €691.08
EDDIE MULLIGAN	Celtic Conferences	The Finance Act 2018	Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel	11-13 January 2019	13/12/18	19022 04/02/19	246.34	294.00	€540.34	100	€640.34	Cllr Eddie Mulligan €640.34
JASON MURPHY	Celtic Conferences	The Finance Act 2018	Carlingford, Co. Louth - Four Seasons Hotel	11-13 January 2019	13/12/18	18898 18/01/19	246.34	294.00	€540.34	100	€640.34	Cllr Jason Murphy €640.34
CHA O NEILL	Celtic Conferences	The Finance Act 2018	Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel	11-13 January 2019	13/12/18	18967 30/01/19	246.34	294.00	€540.34	100	€640.34	Cllr Cha O'Neill €640.34
JOHN PRATT	Celtic Conferences	The Finance Act 2018	Carlingford, Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel	11-13 January 2019	13/12/18	19122 19/02/19	272.32	327.61	€599.93	100	€699.93	Clir John Pratt €699.93
EAMON QUINLAN	Celtic Conferences	The Finance Act 2018	Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel	11-13 January 2019	13/12/18	18937 23/01/19	220.82	294.00	€514.82	100	€614.82	Cllr Eamon Quinlan €614.82
SEAN REINHARDT	Celtic Conferences	The Finance Act 2018	Carlingford,Co.Louth- Four Seasons Hotel	11-13 January 2019	13/12/18	18943 23/01/19	219.23	294.00	€513.23	100	€613.23	Cllr Sean Reinhardt €613.23
JAMES TOBIN	Celtic Conferences	A Guide to EU Educational Programme	s Carlingford, Co. Louth- Four Seasons Hotel	8-10 February 2019	14/02/19	19120 19/02/19	314.43	180.61	€495.04	100	€595.04	Cllr James Tobin €595.04
PAT NUGENT	2018 - Celtic Conferences 2017- IPT Conference	The Finance Act 2017 HAP Scheme	Carlingford, Co. Louth - Four Seasons Hotel Letterkenny, Co.Donegal- Radisson Blu Hotel	5-7 January 2018 27-29 January 2017	14/12/17 12/01/17	18877 11/01/19 18925 21/01/19	286.66 409.95	167.34 144.60	€454.00 €554.55	-	€454.00 €554.55	2016 + 2017 + 2018
	2016 - Celtic Conference	Entitlement to Health Services	Carlingford, Co. Louth - Four Seasons Hotel	2-4 September 2016	08/09/16	19078 11/02/19	368.60	264.01	€632.61	100	€732.61	Cllr Pat Nugent €1,741.16

€7,787.39